
Anderson Speedway

 2018  Thunder Roadster Schedule
(Subject to Change)

FEATURE

# DATE EVENT LAPS POINTS

1 Sat., March 31 25 Regular

2 Sat., April 14 25 Regular

3 Sat., April 28 25 Regular

4 Sat., May 12 Spring Championship 30 Double

5 Fri., May 25 25 Regular

6 Thurs., June 21 25 Regular

7 Sat., July 14 25 Regular

8 Sat., August 11 25 Regular

9 Sat., August 18 25 Regular

10 Thurs., September 6 25 Regular

11 Sat., September 22 Season Championship 30 Double

12 Sat., October 20 Stock Car Festival 30 No Points

13 Sat., November 3 Turkey Bash 30 No Points
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